Percent of Poverty Guidelines for LIHEAP Components - FFY 2014

State
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona

Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut

Delaware
District of Col.
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine

Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana

Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

Heat
150 FPG
150 FPG
60 SMlI or 150
FPG

60 SMI

60 SMI

150 FPG

150 FPG / 200
FPG

200 FPG
60 SMI
150 FPG
60 SMI
150 FPG
150 FPG
150 FPG
150 FPG
150 FPG
130 FPG
130 FPG
60 SMI
150 FPG

175 FPG
60 SMI
110 FPG
60 SMI
60 SMI
135 FPG
60 SMI

116 FPG
150 FPG
200 FPG

200 FPG

Crisis
150 FPG 200 FPG
150 FPG 60 SMI
60 SMI or 150 60 SMI or 150
FPG FPG
60 SMI 60 SMI
60 SMI 60 SMI
150 FPG 200 FPG
150 FPG / 200 FPG
200 FPG
200 FPG 200 FPG
60 SMI 60 SMI
150 FPG 150 FPG
60 SMI 60 SMI
150 FPG
150 FPG 200
150 FPG 150 FPG
150 FPG 150 FPG
150 FPG 200 FPG
130 FPG 130 FPG
130 FPG 200 FPG
60 SMI 200 FPG
150 FPG 150 FPG
175 FPG 175 FPG
60 SMI 60 SMI
150 FPG 150 FPG
60 SMI 50 SMI
60 SMI 60 SMI
135 FPG
60 SMI 200 FPG
116 FPG 200 FPG
150 FPG 150 FPG
200 FPG 200 FPG
200 FPG 200 FPG

Weatherization

Comment

Households with one to six members use
60 SMI and households with seven or
more members use 150 FPG.

Heating and crisis: 200 FPG for households
with seniors, disabled or children under 6
years

Eligibility is 150 FPG or 60 SMI whichever
is less. Eligibility for households with
incomes between 150 and 170 FPG is
limited to those households with a
member who is susceptible to
hypothermia, such as elderly, a child
twenty-four months of age or under, or
with a doctor's diagnosis.

May use 110 FPG if greater than 60 SMI

150 FPG for households with 7 or more
members

Can be raised to 60 SMI if funds available



New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma

Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington

West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

150 FPG
60 SMI
130 FPG
60 SMI
175 FPG
110 FPG

60 SMI

150 FPG
60 SMI

150 FPG
175FPG
150 FPG
125 FPG
150 FPG
185 FPG
130 FPG
125 FPG

130 FPG
60 SMI
60 SMI

150 FPG
60 SMI
150 FPG
60 SMI
175 FPG
110 FPG

60 SMI

150 FPG
60 SMI

150 FPG
175FPG
150 FPG
125 FPG
150 FPG
200 FPG
130 FPG
125 FPG

130 FPG
60 SMI
60 SMI

150 FPG
60 SMI
200 FPG
60 SMI
200 FPG
110 FPG

60 SMI
200 FPG
60 SMI
150 FPG
175FPG

125 FPG
200 FPG
80 SMI
60 SMI
125 FPG

200 FPG
60 SMI
60 SMI

Can use 150 FPG if greater than 60 SMI

Once list of LIHEAP recipients exhausted
can go up to 60 SMI for weatherization if
funding is still available.

May use 200 FPG or 60 SMI for
weatherization but priority is given to 125
FPG.

Source: FY 2014 State LIHEAP Plans and interviews with state directors in late 2013



